PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3492278

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ELLEN ISAACS	09/11/2000
BONNIE A. NARDI	09/11/2000
STEPHEN WHITTAKER	08/06/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AT&T CORP., A CORPORATION OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK	
Street Address:	32 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10013-2412	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14323601

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: nhamill@kjpip.com

Correspondent Name: GREGORY E. JOLLEY

Address Line 1: 1010 NORTH 500 EAST

Address Line 2: SUITE 210

Address Line 4: NORTH SALT LAKE, UTAH 84054

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19487.372.2.1.1.0-ASSIGN	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY E. JOLLEY	
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory E. Jolley/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/20/2015	

Total Attachments: 4

source=372.2.1.1.0 Assignment#page1.tif source=372.2.1.1.0 Assignment#page2.tif source=372.2.1.1.0 Assignment#page3.tif source=372.2.1.1.0 Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 503445654 REEL: 036385 FRAME: 0792

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, each of the undersigned, Ellen Isaacs of Belmont in the County of San Mateo and State of California, Bonnie A. Nardi of Mountain View in the County of Santa Clara and State of California, and Stephen Whittaker of Morristown in the County of Morris and State of New Jersey, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to AT&T Corp., a corporation of the State of New York, having an office at 32 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10013-2412, United States of America, and its successors, assignees and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to

System And Method For Analyzing Communications

described in an application for Letters Patent for the United States of America,
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on
\boxtimes for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on $\underline{11/30/2000}$ Application Number $\underline{09/726912}$,
and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and the undersigned also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T Corp. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application

The undersigned authorize AT&T Corp. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from the undersigned, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters

Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

The undersigned hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of AT&T Corp. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

The undersigned request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to AT&T Corp. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as AT&T Corp. may designate.

PATENT REEL: 036385 FRAME: 0793

The undersigned agree that, when requested, the undersigned shall, without charge to AT&T Corp. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

	Eller	Isaacs	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Ellen Isaacs		***************************************
Date: <u>9/11/00</u>			
United States of America)
State of CALIFORNIA	أتعتهن فالتهدات	نواي موفا کا مشکورستان رہ س) .ss.:
County of SAN MATEO			ő

On this //2 day of September, 2000 before me personally came Ellen Isaacs, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

AT&T CORP.

P.O. Box 4110

Middletown, New Jersey 07748-4110

LAURA E. DINGLER Commission # 1115239

Ban	ie d. Nardi
Date: 9/11/00	धाया
United States of America	•}
State of CALIFORNIA) ss.:
County of SAN MATEO)
On this // day of September Nardi, to me known to be the individual descrand acknowledged execution of the same.	before me personally came Bonnie A. ibed in and who executed the foregoing instrument,
AT&T CORP. P.O. Box 4110 Middletown, New Jersey 07748-4110	LAURIA E DINGLER CONTRISSION # 1115239 Notary Public — Colifornia Son Francisco Coursy May Corren, Expires Nov 3, 2000

PATENT REEL: 036385 FRAME: 0795

) ss.:

Stephen Whittaker

Date: 8-6-01

United States of America

State of New Zersey

County of Morris

On this \(\) day of \(\) \(\

Notary Public

MARY R. JOHNSON NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Jan. 20, 2003

AT&T CORP. P.O. Box 4110

Middletown, New Jersey 07748-4110

PATENT REEL: 036385 FRAME: 0796

RECORDED: 08/20/2015